



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRREV No.7 of 2000**

*Gani Arsal and others* ..... *Petitioners*  
None

-versus-

*State of Odisha* ..... *Opposite Party*  
Mr. Karunakar Gaya, ASC

**CORAM:**  
**THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**  
**03.05.2024**

**Order No.**

15. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Today also there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. This is the third consecutive occasion when no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.
3. The application is, accordingly, dismissed for default. The petitioners shall, however, be at liberty to make an application for restoration of the revision application to its original file.
4. Let a copy of this order be communicated forthwith to the concerned Subordinate Court and the petitioners on their addresses given in this application.
5. The bail bonds of the petitioners stand cancelled.

*(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)*  
*Chief Justice*

*M. Panda*