



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRREV No. 7 of 2000

Gani Arsal and others *Petitioners*

Mr. Soubhagya Kumar Das, K. Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha *Opposite Party*

Mr. D. Tripathy, Addl. Government Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER
11.12.2024**

Order No.

17. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list this matter on 18.12.2024.
3. Let a copy of the revision application be served on learned Additional Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the opposite party in course of the day.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice