



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRREV No.07 of 2000

1. Gani Aarsal (since dead) ... Petitioners
2. Krushna Chandra Aarsal
3. Ghanashyam Aarsal (since dead)
4. Rama Chandra Aarsal

Mr. S. K. Das. Advocate
(for O.P. No.2)
Mr. S. Sahoo, Advocate
(for O.P. No.4)

State of Orissa -versus-
.... **Opposite Party**
Mr. C. R. Swain, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER
24.03.2026

Order No.

18. 1. Learned counsels appearing for Petitioner Nos.2 and 4 on instruction intimated this Court that Petitioner No.1 (Gani Aarsal), the father and Petitioner No.3 (Ghanashyam Aarsal), one of the brothers have passed away in the meanwhile and there is no instruction to pursue the matter on their behalf. In view of the same, this criminal revision abates so far



as Petitioner Nos.1 and 3 is concerned and is confined to Petitioner Nos.2 and 4.

2. Learned counsel for the State is requested to obtain instruction regarding the present wellbeing of Petitioner Nos.2 and 4, the criminal proclivities of the Petitioner Nos.2 and 4 and the period of custody already undergone by them and the marital status of Petitioner No.4 and the details of his family.

3. Accordingly, list this matter on 27.04.2026 under the same heading.

4. Copy of this order be made over to the learned counsel for the State enabling him to obtain instructions.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina